
TORPOINT FERRY – WEEKLY AVAILABILITY (01 March – 04 April 21)  

 

Week 
Commencing 

Date Day Ferry Issue 
No of Single 
Crossings 

Missed 

Scheduled 
Crossings 

Total Weekly 
Crossings 

Missed 

% of 
schedule 
Achieved 

 
01 Mar 21 

 
04 Mar 21 

 
05 Mar 21 

 

 
Thu 
 
Fri 
 

  
Chain Jumping off sheave affecting drive 
 
Police Intervention – intoxicated driver 
 

 
3 
 

2 

 
 

1290 

 
 

5 

 
 

99.61 

 
08 Mar 21 

 
08 Mar 21 

 
Mon 

  
Shipping movement delaying all ferries 

 
1 

 
1290 

 
1 

 
99.92 

 

 
15 Mar 21 

 

 
17 Mar 21 

 
Wed 

 
Tamar 

 
Contractors replacing bespoke cooling system pipes 

 
32 

 
1290 

 
32 

 
97.52 

 
 

22 Mar 21  

 
26 mar 21 

21  

 
Fri  

 
Tamar 

 
Defective chain (ferry out of service for 45 mins)  

 
4 

 
 

1290 

 
 

6 

 
 

99.53 

05 Mar 21 
 

Fri 
 

Plym 
 

Delayed start due to extreme weather/tidal conditions 2 
 

 
29 Mar 21 

 

 
04 Apr 21 

 

 
Mon 
 

 
Lynher 

 
Generator Issue delaying start of 3rd ferry pm 
 

 
1 
 

 
1290 

 

 
1 
 

 
99.92 

     Total for period 45 99.3 

     

 


