Week Commencing	Date	Day	Ferry	Issue	No of Single Crossings Missed	Scheduled Crossings	Total Weekly Crossings Missed	% of schedule Achieved
01 Mar 21	04 Mar 21 05 Mar 21	Thu Fri		Chain Jumping off sheave affecting drive Police Intervention – intoxicated driver	3 2	1290	5	99.61
08 Mar 21	08 Mar 21	Mon		Shipping movement delaying all ferries	1	1290	1	99.92
15 Mar 21	17 Mar 21	Wed	Tamar	Contractors replacing bespoke cooling system pipes	32	1290	32	97.52
22 Mar 21	26 mar 21 21 05 Mar 21	Fri Fri	Tamar Plym	Defective chain (ferry out of service for 45 mins) Delayed start due to extreme weather/tidal conditions	4 2	1290	6	99.53
29 Mar 21	04 Apr 21	Mon	Lynher	Generator Issue delaying start of 3 <sup>rd</sup> ferry pm	1	1290	1	99.92
					Total for period		45	99.3